
From: Joe M. Dehnert
To: Alex Eidam
Subject: FW: River View Subdivision - Agency Review
Date: Monday, October 25, 2021 12:32:54 PM

Don’t think they cc’d you here.
 
Joe Dehnert
Land Use Planner

IMEG Corp.
1817 South Ave West | Suite A | Missoula, MT 59801

(406) 532-0269 | phone
(912) 212-5028 | mobile
joseph.m.dehnert@imegcorp.com

website | vCard | map | regional news
Twitter Facebook LinkedIn

Learn more about us and the IMEG story!

This email may contain confidential and/or private information. If you received this email in error please delete and notify sender.

 

From: Saxton, Bonnie <bsaxton@mt.gov> 
Sent: Monday, October 25, 2021 12:31 PM
To: Joe M. Dehnert <Joseph.M.Dehnert@imegcorp.com>
Cc: Staples, Michelle <MStaples@mt.gov>
Subject: RE: River View Subdivision - Agency Review
 
CAUTION: Email originated outside of the organization.

Good Afternoon,
 
The Department of Revenue has no comment at this point in time.
 
Thank you,
 
Bonnie Saxton
(406) 329 1410
2681 Palmer ST STE I
Missoula, MT.  59808
 
 
From: Joe M. Dehnert <Joseph.M.Dehnert@imegcorp.com> 
Sent: Monday, October 25, 2021 10:50 AM
To: banzigerw@ci.missoula.mt.us; mmccrea@ci.missoula.mt.us; lmeans@ci.missoula.mt.us; fraserd@ci.missoula.mt.us;
firebureau@ci.missoula.mt.us; sebastiana@ci.missoula.mt.us; hughesg@ci.missoula.mt.us; whitej@ci.missoula.mt.us;
pdadmin@ci.missoula.mt.us; stepperr@ci.missoula.mt.us; kamurar@ci.missoula.mt.us; envhealth@missoulacounty.us;
bschmidt@missoulacounty.us; eevans@missoulacounty.us; waterquality@missoulacounty.us; gauklerd@ci.missoula.mt.us;
mcleodn@ci.missoula.mt.us; minern@ci.missoula.mt.us; carltong@ci.missoula.mt.us; andersonm@ci.missoula.mt.us;
selvaged@ci.missoula.mt.us; gordonn@ci.missoula.mt.us; keenej@ci.missoula.mt.us; mcinnisl@ci.missoula.mt.us;
mollenhauerr@ci.missoula.mt.us; monroet@ci.missoula.mt.us; Aaron Wilson <wilsona@ci.missoula.mt.us>; weissb@ci.missoula.mt.us;
campbelltl@ci.missoula.mt.us; schultza@ci.missoula.mt.us; caldridge@mountainline.com; jsweten@mountainline.com;
cwoodrow@mountainline.com; dstone@mountainline.com; buchanane@ci.missoula.mt.us; gasst@ci.missoula.mt.us;
Bryce@missoulaeduplace.org; Beck, Adriane <abeck@missoulacounty.us>; Nick Holloway <nholloway@missoulacounty.us>; Cameron,
Glen <gcameron@mt.gov>; cstover@mt.gov; cjensen@flymissoula.com; Nave, Jim <jnave@mt.gov>; Rose, Sharon <shrose@mt.gov>;
jodi_bush@fws.gov; epehan@ci.missoula.mt.us; ldavidson@missoulahousing.org; ray@tippandbuley.com;
vetbluemountain@gmail.com; cbauer2@republicservices.com; paul.dallapiazza@northwestern.com; John.Olson@CenturyLink.com;
Larry.E.Ostwald@p66.com; erikl@meccoop.com; jjarrett@blackfoot.com; Kathryn.mcdonald@cskt.org; dreisig@hellgate.k12.mt.us;
rwatson@mcps.k12.mt.us; bmcwilliams@mcps.k12.mt.us; Lynn Fagan <lfagan@flymissoula.com>; bellestad@flymissoula.com; Saxton,
Bonnie <bsaxton@mt.gov>
Cc: Danny G. Oberweiser <Daniel.G.Oberweiser@imegcorp.com>; Alex Eidam <EidamA@ci.missoula.mt.us>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] River View Subdivision - Agency Review
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Dear Agent:
 
Missoula’s Development Services has identified you as being an agency that may have important comments to make about the
proposed major subdivision, River View Subdivision. Your comments are important to us.
 

On October 22nd, 2021, Development Services posted the River View Subdivision link online for you review. The purpose of this agency
review is twofold: 1) For agencies to determine if the subdivision submittal packet has enough information or is sufficient for review; 2)
For agencies to provide comments regarding the proposal on anything that should be addressed before the project is submitted for
governing body review. Thus, it is important that you send us your comments or let us know if you have no comments.
 
You will have 12 working days from today, October 25, 2021, to review. Please reply and send any comments directly to
joseph.m.dehnert@imegcorp.com, danny.g.oberweiser@imegcorp.com by end of the day, November 10, 2021, and copy
eidama@ci.missoula.mt.us . Development Services will then have three days after the agency review deadline to complete their
sufficiency review. Making the end of River View Subdivision sufficiency review November 16, 2021.
 
The link to the subdivision application for review is  https://www.ci.missoula.mt.us/2837/River-View-Subdivision-and-Rezone
[nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com].
 
If there is anything we can do to facilitate your review, please reach out to us. Thank you in advance for your comments.
 
 
Joe Dehnert
Land Use Planner

[imegcorp.com]

IMEG Corp.
1817 South Ave West | Suite A | Missoula, MT 59801

(406) 532-0269 | phone
(912) 212-5028 | mobile
joseph.m.dehnert@imegcorp.com

website [imegcorp.com] | vCard [dynasend.com] | map [google.com] | regional news [imegcorp.com] [twitter.com]  [facebook.com]  [linkedin.com]

Learn more [imegcorp.com] about us and the IMEG story!

This email may contain confidential and/or private information. If you received this email in error please delete and notify sender.
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